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1. Enthusiasm for Respondent’s Party Candidates
How do you feel about the field of primary candidates running for president in the Democratic (or Republican) party?
Asked of those who identify with or lean toward the Democratic party or Republican party. Respondents were asked about the party with which they identify or lean toward
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 28% 35% 22% 22% 27% 31% 30% 29% 28% 21% 33%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 39% 33% 44% 38% 32% 37% 51% 40% 45% 27% 34%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 18% 18% 19% 22% 22% 17% 13% 19% 9% 30% 7%
Upset 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 10% 5%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 3% 9% 11% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (372) (416) (108) (207) (317) (156) (563) (93) (91) (41)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 28% 27% 29% 29% 25% 34% 33% 23% 29% 28% 31% 23%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 39% 36% 39% 42% 31% 45% 47% 43% 41% 44% 38% 34%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 18% 21% 21% 13% 22% 14% 14% 19% 19% 18% 16% 22%
Upset 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 9%
Not sure 10% 10% 7% 12% 15% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (363) (175) (250) (335) (243) (102) (108) (150) (158) (285) (195)
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2. Enthusiasm for Respondent’s Party Politicians in Office
How do you feel about the politicians in the Democratic (or Republican) party who currently hold elected office?
Asked of those who identify with or lean toward the Democratic party or Republican party. Respondents were asked about the party with which they identify or lean toward
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 23% 13% 8%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 39% 34% 44% 35% 41% 38% 41% 38% 50% 37% 33%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 26% 32% 21% 33% 22% 26% 25% 27% 10% 33% 33%
Upset 13% 15% 11% 8% 11% 14% 17% 16% 2% 5% 10%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 16% 14% 11% 5% 10% 16% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (784) (370) (414) (108) (206) (314) (156) (559) (93) (91) (41)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 11% 16% 8% 6% 14% 7% 11% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 39% 48% 35% 31% 33% 46% 37% 44% 42% 51% 38% 29%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 26% 22% 36% 25% 23% 27% 33% 29% 22% 20% 27% 32%
Upset 13% 2% 17% 23% 12% 14% 16% 10% 17% 10% 10% 17%
Not sure 12% 12% 6% 15% 18% 6% 3% 10% 8% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (784) (362) (173) (249) (335) (240) (102) (107) (150) (154) (285) (195)
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3. Enthusiasm for the Future of Respondent’s Party
How do you feel about the future of the Democratic (or Republican) party in general?
Asked of those who identify with or lean toward the Democratic party or Republican party. Respondents were asked about the party with which they identify or lean toward
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 22% 21% 22% 22% 17% 23% 25% 19% 37% 22% 22%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 40% 43% 37% 42% 46% 35% 38% 38% 38% 49% 49%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 19% 20% 17% 21% 16% 19% 20% 22% 11% 12% 14%
Upset 7% 7% 8% 1% 6% 10% 10% 9% 2% 2% 5%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 13% 8% 12% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (786) (371) (415) (110) (206) (314) (156) (563) (91) (91) (41)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 22% 27% 13% 21% 26% 17% 19% 20% 26% 20% 26% 13%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 40% 47% 41% 30% 36% 44% 46% 38% 39% 42% 37% 42%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 19% 11% 29% 22% 15% 21% 24% 21% 18% 21% 15% 23%
Upset 7% 1% 9% 14% 5% 12% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Not sure 12% 14% 8% 14% 18% 5% 6% 13% 12% 9% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (786) (361) (175) (250) (333) (243) (102) (108) (149) (158) (284) (195)
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4. Unity of Respondent’s Party

Would you describe the Democratic (or Republican) party as being more:
Asked of those who identify with or lean toward the Democratic party or Republican party. Respondents were asked about the party with which they identify or lean toward

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
United 37% 42% 33% 45% 41% 31% 39% 34% 49% 50% 29%
Divided 38% 37% 40% 26% 26% 50% 44% 42% 33% 21% 47%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 30% 33% 19% 18% 24% 18% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (789) (371) (418) (109) (207) (317) (156) (563) (93) (93) (40)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
United 37% 52% 26% 27% 37% 40% 40% 32% 42% 38% 38% 33%
Divided 38% 21% 48% 53% 35% 38% 50% 40% 37% 38% 37% 42%
Not sure 24% 27% 26% 19% 28% 22% 10% 28% 21% 24% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (789) (363) (175) (251) (336) (243) (102) (108) (150) (157) (286) (196)
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5. More Likely Winning Party 2016
Which party do you think is more likely to win the general election for president in 2016?

You

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Party 32% 37% 28% 32% 35% 31% 33% 29% 58% 31% 23%
Republican Party 33% 34% 32% 29% 28% 38% 34% 36% 18% 32% 31%
Not sure 35% 29% 40% 39% 38% 31% 33% 35% 24% 37% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (146) (278) (393) (179) (696) (112) (125) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic Party 32% 66% 22% 11% 31% 39% 32% 25% 29% 34% 33% 34%
Republican Party 33% 13% 28% 65% 29% 33% 45% 37% 26% 37% 35% 32%
Not sure 35% 21% 50% 25% 40% 28% 24% 38% 45% 29% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (365) (380) (251) (446) (287) (118) (145) (200) (197) (359) (240)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 2 - 5, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.111 to 6.188, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.046.

1000

+ 4.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



